
Supplied with Type C 
USB charging cable.

High
1.5hrs

Medium
4.5hrs

OffLow
14hrs

Battery charging indicator:
Red light while charging
Green light when charged

Recharge is approximately 2 hours.

Charging Socket

Flashing

EXPLORER MINI - User manual

Power/Light Mode Tactical Switch.

Operation:

Product weight 85g
Product size 119x25mm Ø
NS Part No. NSEXPLORERMINI

All NightSearcher products have a 3 year standard warranty 
on all manufacturing defects and a 1 year warranty on all 
rechargeable batteries from the date of purchase. 

For extended 5 year warranty please visit 
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
proof of purchase is required.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that waste electrical products, bulbs and batteries should not be 
disposed of with ordinary household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority for recycling advice.
Alternatively, NightSearcher is happy to take receipt of this product at end-of-life and will recycle it on your behalf.

Rotate charging cover to reveal the charging socket.

Charging:

Pocket/Belt Clip.

Do not remove tail cap switch
or use Alkaline batteries.



EXPLORER MINI - Manuel De L’utilisateur

Fourni avec un câble de 
charge USB de type C.

Commutateur tactique de mode 
d’alimentation/lumière.

Faites pivoter le couvercle de charge pour révéler 
la prise de charge.

Haute
1.5hrs

Moyen
4.5hrs

À l’arrêtBas
14hrs

Indicateur de charge de la batterie:
Voyant rouge pendant la charge
Voyant vert lorsqu’il est chargé

La recharge dure environ 2 heures.

Mise en charge:

Opération:

Poids du produit 85g
Taille du produit 119x25mm Ø
Numéro de pièce NS NSEXPLORERMINI

Tous les produits NightSearcher ont une garantie standard de 
3 ans sur tous les défauts de fabrication et une garantie de 1 an
sur tous piles rechargeables à partir de la date d’achat.

Pour une garantie prolongée de 5 ans, veuillez visiter
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
Une preuve d’achat est requise

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

Clip de poche/ceinture.

Ne retirez pas l’interrupteur du 
capuchon arrière ou utilisez des 
piles alcalines.

Clignotant

Prise de chargement

Si, à tout moment, vous devez vous débarrasser de ce produit ou de pièces de ce produit : veuillez noter que les déchets de produits électriques, les 
ampoules et les piles ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires. Recyclez là où les installations existent. Vérifiez auprès de 
votre autorité locale pour des conseils de recyclage. Alternativement, NightSearcher se fera un plaisir de réceptionner ce produit en fin de vie et de le 
recycler en votre nom.



Se suministra con cable 
de carga USB tipo C.

Alto
1.5hrs

Medio
4.5hrs

ApagadoBajo
14hrs

Indicador de carga de la batería:
Luz roja durante la carga
Luz verde cuando está cargada

La recarga es de aproximadamente 
2 horas.

Toma de carga

Brillante

Interruptor táctico de modo de luz/
encendido.

Operación:

Peso del Producto 85g
Tamaño del producto 119x25mm Ø
Número de pieza NS NSEXPLORERMINI

Todos los productos NightSearcher tienen una garantía estándar
de 3 añosen todos los defectos de fabricación y una garantía de 1 
año en todos pilas recargables a partir de la fecha de compra.

Para obtener una garantía extendida de 5 años, visite
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
Para obtener una garantía extendida de 5 años, visite.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

Si en algún momento necesita desechar este producto o partes de este: tenga en cuenta que los productos eléctricos, bombillas y baterías no deben 
desecharse con la basura doméstica ordinaria. Reciclar donde existan instalaciones. Consulte con su autoridad local para obtener consejos de recic-
laje.Alternativamente, NightSearcher se complace en recibir este producto al final de su vida útil y lo reciclará en su nombre.

Gire la cubierta de carga para revelar el enchufe de carga.

Cargando:

Clip de bolsillo/cinturón.

No quite el interruptor de la tapa 
trasera o utilice pilas alcalinas.

EXPLORER MINI - Manual de usuario



Fornito con cavo di
ricarica USB di tipo C.

Alto
1.5hrs

medio
4.5hrs

SpentoBasso
14hrs

Indicatore di carica della batteria:
Luce rossa durante la ricarica
Luce verde quando carica

La ricarica è di circa 2 ore.

Presa di ricarica

Lampeg-
giante

EXPLORER MINI - Manuale d’uso

Interruttore tattico modalità alimentazione/
luce.

Operazione:

Peso del prodotto 85g
Taglia del prodotto 119x25mm Ø
N. parte NS NSEXPLORERMINI

Tutti i prodotti NightSearcher hanno una garanzia standard di 
3 anni su tutti i difetti di fabbricazione e 1 anno di garanzia su 
tutti batterie ricaricabili dalla data di acquisto.

Per una garanzia estesa di 5 anni, visitare
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
E ‘richiesta la prova d’acquisto.

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

Se in qualsiasi momento è necessario smaltire questo prodotto o parti di questo prodotto: Si prega di notare che i rifiuti di prodotti elettrici, lampadine e 
batterie non devono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici. Riciclare dove esistono strutture. Verificare con l’autorità locale per consigli sul rici-
claggio. In alternativa, NightSearcher è lieto di ricevere questo prodotto a fine vita e lo riciclerà per tuo conto.

Ruota il coperchio di ricarica per rivelare la presa di ricarica.

Ricarica:

Clip da tasca/cintura.

Non rimuovere l’interruttore del 
tappo posteriore né utilizzare 
batterie alcaline.



Lieferung mit 
USB-Ladekabel Typ C.

Hoch
1.5hrs

Mittel
4.5hrs

AusNiedrig
14hrs

Batterieladeanzeige:
Rotes Licht während des
Ladevorgangs
Grünes Licht beim Aufladen

Das Aufladen dauert etwa 2 Stunden.

Ladebuchse

Blinkt

EXPLORER MINI - Benutzerhandbuch

Taktischer Schalter für Power/Light
Modus.

Betrieb:

Produktgewicht 85g
Produktgröße 119x25mm Ø
NS-Teilenummer NSEXPLORERMINI

Alle NightSearcher-Produkte haben eine Standardgarantie von 3 
Jahren auf alle Herstellungsfehler und 1 Jahr Garantie auf alle
Akkus ab Kaufdatum.

Für eine erweiterte 5-Jahres-Garantie besuchen Sie bitte
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html 
Kaufbeleg erforderlich

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

Falls Sie dieses Produkt oder Teile davon zu irgendeinem Zeitpunkt entsorgen müssen: Bitte beachten Sie, dass elektrische Altgeräte, Glühlampen 
und Batterien nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Recyceln Sie dort, wo Einrichtungen vorhanden sind. Erkundigen Sie sich bei 
Ihrer örtlichen Behörde nach Recyclingempfehlungen. Alternativ nimmt NightSearcher dieses Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer gerne entgegen 
und recycelt es in Ihrem Namen.

Drehen Sie die Ladeabdeckung, um die Ladebuchse
freizulegen.

Aufladen:

Tasche/Gürtelclip.

Endkappenschalter nicht entfernen
oder verwenden Sie Alkalibatterien.



随附 C 型 USB 充电线。

高的
1.5hrs

低的
4.5hrs

离开闪烁
14hrs

电池充电指示灯：

充电时红灯

充电时绿灯亮

充电时间约为 2 小时。

充电插座

闪烁

EXPLORER MINI - 用户手册

电源/灯光模式战术开关。

手术：

产品重量 85g
产品尺寸 119x25mm Ø
NS 部件号 NSEXPLORERMINI

所有 NightSearcher 产品均享有 3 年标准保修
所有制造缺陷和 1 年保修
可充电电池自购买之日起。

如需延长 5 年保修，请访问
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html
需要购买证明

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

如果您在任何时候需要处理本产  品或本产品的部件：请注意，废弃的电器产品、灯泡和电池不应与普通生活垃圾一起处理。在有设施的地方回
收。请咨询当地政府以获取回收建议。 或者，NightSearcher 很乐意在生命周期结束时收到此产品，并代表您回收它。

转动充电盖，露出充电插座。

收费：

口袋/皮带夹。

请勿拆下尾盖开关或使用碱性电池。



タイプCUSB充電ケーブルが
付属しています。

高い
1.5hrs

中くらい
4.5hrs

オフ低い
14hrs

バッテリー充電インジケーター：

充电时红灯

充电时绿灯亮

充电时间约为 2 小时。

充電ソケット

点滅

EXPLORER MINI - ユーザーマニュアル

パワー/ライトモードタクティカルスイッチ。

手術：

製品の重量 85g
商品のサイズ 119x25mm Ø
NS部品番号 NSEXPLORERMINI

すべてのNightSearcher製品には、3年間の標準保証が付い
ていますすべての製造上の欠陥とすべての1年間の保証
購入日から充電式電池。。

5年間の延長保証については、次のWebサイトをご覧ください。
https://nightsearcher.co.uk/en/extended-warranty.html
購入証明が必要です

NightSearcher Limited
Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur, Farlington, 
Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK 
T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774 
E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk
W: nightsearcher.co.uk

如果您在任何时候需要处理本产  品或本产品的部件：请注意，废弃的电器产品、灯泡和电池不应与普通生活垃圾一起处理。在有设施的地方回
收。请咨询当地政府以获取回收建议。 或者，NightSearcher 很乐意在生命周期结束时收到此产品，并代表您回收它。

充電カバーを回して、充電ソケットを露出させます。

充電：

ポケット/ベルトクリ
ップ。

テールキャップスイッチを外した
り、アルカリ電池を使用したりしな
いでください。


